

Quote

700 Brooker Creek Oldsmar, FL 34677 Ph: 813-864-8039

Fax: 813-579-2077

Ship To:

City of Columbus

O Hall municipal court's

www.globalconvergence.com

 Quotation #
 1705-18-25283

 Date
 May 23, 2017

 SF#
 1705-18-25283

 Ref #
 FG72122478UQ

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

From:

Joan Winsdor

jwindsor@globalconvergence.com

Part Number	Description	Service	Local Time	Unit List Price Qty	04	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit	Extended
		Duration	Lead Time		uty		Price	Discounted Price
Equipment:								
WS-C2960X-48LPS-L	Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base		14	\$5,595.00	5	50%	\$2,797.50	\$13,987.5
CAB-AC15A-90L-USA	15A AC Pwr Cord, left-angle (United States) (bundle option)		14	\$0.00	5	50%	\$0.00	\$0.0
GLC-SX-MMD=	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	-	14	\$500.00	4	50%	\$250.00	\$1,000.0
Services:								
CON-SNT-WSC248SL	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 48 G	12	N/A	\$352.00	5	23%	\$271.04	\$1,355.2

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- a. "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- b. Price does NOT include shipping
- c. This quoteis valid only for 90 calender days from issuance
- d. Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract PA000220 $\,$
- e. Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO reciept date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)

 Product Total:
 \$14,987.50

 Services Total:
 \$1,355.20

 Quote Total
 \$16,342.70